

\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ O.M.P. 12/2017

ARMY WELFARE HOUSING ORGANISATION Petitioner

Through Mr. Arvind Kumar Tewari, Mr.
Tushar Upreti and Mr. Vikramaditya
Singh, Advocates.

versus

MATHUR & KAPARE ASSOCIATES PVT LTD Respondent

Through Mr. Sudhanshu Batra, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. Bhuvan Gugnani, Mr.
Samrath Rekhi and Mr. Lakshay
Ambauta, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

06.02.2020

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that Mr. Tiwari, who was to argue the matter, has suffered a leg injury and is unable to attend the Court proceedings today.

At request, list on 12.02.2020.

JYOTI SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 06, 2020

yo/