

\$~A-5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ O.M.P. 12/2017

ARMY WELFARE HOUSING ORGANISATION..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. A.K. Tewari, Mr. Tushar Upreti
& Mr. Vikramaditya Singh,
Advocates

versus

MATHUR & KAPARE ASSOCIATES PVT LTD Respondent

Through: Mr. Sudhanshu Batra, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. Bhuvan Gugnani, Mr.
Samrath Rekhi, Mr. Lakshay
Ambauta & Ms. Akansha Chauhan,
Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

% **06.03.2020**

Matter is released from part-heard.

List on 14th April, 2020.

JYOTI SINGH, J

MARCH 06, 2020

rd/