



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ O.M.P. 12/2017

ARMY WELFARE HOUSING ORGANISATION Petitioner
Through: Mr. A.K. Tewari & Mr. Kanishka
Rawat, Advocates. [M:-
9811105581]

versus

MATHUR & KAPARE ASSOCIATES PVT LTD Respondent
Through: Mr. Sudhanshu Batra, Senior
Advocate with Mr. Rupender
Sharma & Mr. Bhuvam Gugnani,
Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER
% **06.02.2023**

1. The petition is ready for final hearing which is not possible today due to paucity of time.
2. List on 16.05.2023.
3. Mr. A.K. Tewari, learned counsel for the petitioner, is directed to file his written submissions on the question formulated in the order dated 04.04.2022, before the next date of hearing.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

FEBRUARY 6, 2023
'pv'/