



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ O.M.P. 12/2017

ARMY WELFARE HOUSING ORGANISATION Petitioner

Through: Mr. A.K. Tewani, Ms. Yosha Dutt,
Advocates

versus

MATHUR & KAPARE ASSOCIATES PVT LTD Respondent

Through: Mr. Bhuvan Gugnani and Mr.
Rupender Sharma, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

12.02.2024

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks adjournment on personal ground.
2. List before further arguments on 29.02.2024.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

FEBRUARY 12, 2024/PT