



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ O.M.P. 12/2017

ARMY WELFARE HOUSING ORGANISATION..... Petitioner

Through: None

versus

MATHUR & KAPARE ASSOCIATES PVT LTD..... Respondent

Through: Counsel for respondent.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

29.02.2024

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner is not available.
2. Be listed for arguments on 29.04.2024.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

FEBRUARY 29, 2024/RS