



\$~4(Original Side)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ O.M.P. 12/2017

ARMY WELFARE HOUSING ORGANISATION.....Petitioner

Through: Advocate (appearance not given)

versus

MATHUR & KAPARE ASSOCIATES PVT LTDRespondent

Through: Mr. Bhuvan Gugnani, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

23.08.2024

%

1. The present matter is released.
2. Matter be listed before the roster bench subject to the orders of Hon'ble the Acting Chief Justice on 30.08.2024.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

AUGUST 23, 2024

rk