



\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ O.M.P. 12/2017

ARMY WELFARE HOUSING
ORGANISATION

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. A.K. Tewari and Mr. Rahul
Burman, Advs.

versus

MATHUR & KAPARE
ASSOCIATES PVT LTD

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sudhanshu Batra, Sr. Adv.
with Mr. Bhvan Gugnani and Ms. Sakshi
Garg, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

30.08.2024

%

1. This matter was earlier heard by a Coordinate Bench of Hon'ble Ms. Justice Neena Bansal Krishna and has, thereafter, been released by that Bench.
2. It has therefore to be re-heard.
3. List on 11 November 2024 for disposal at the end of the board.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

AUGUST 30, 2024/aky

Click here to check corrigendum, if any