



\$~89

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ O.M.P. 12/2017

ARMY WELFARE HOUSING ORGANISATION.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. A.K. Tewari and Mr. Rahul  
Burman, Advs.

versus

MATHUR & KAPARE ASSOCIATES PVT LTD .....Respondent

Through: Ms. Sakshi Garg and Mr. Rupendra  
Sharma, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA**

**ORDER**

%

**11.11.2024**

List on 20.01.2025.

**sSACHIN DATTA, J**

**NOVEMBER 11, 2024/cl**