



\$~18

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
+ O.M.P. 12/2017
ARMY WELFARE HOUSING ORGANISATION.....Petitioner
Through: None.

versus

MATHUR & KAPARE ASSOCIATES PVT LTD.....Respondent
Through: Mr Sudhanshu Batra, Senior
Advocate with Mr. Bhuvn Gugnani
and Ms. Sakshi Garg, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER
% **20.01.2025**

1. There is no appearance on behalf of the petitioner.
2. Renotify on 16.04.2025.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

JANUARY 20, 2025/rd