



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ O.M.P. 12/2017
ARMY WELFARE HOUSING ORGANISATIONPetitioner
Through: Mr. A.K. Tewari, Mr. Rahul Burman,
Advs.

versus

MATHUR & KAPARE ASSOCIATES PVT LTDRespondent
Through: Mr. Sudhanshu Batra, Mr. Bhuvan
Gugnani, Ms. Nupur Mantoo, Ms.
Sakshi Garg, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

%

16.04.2025

1. This is a petition filed under Section 34 of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996 challenging the Arbitral Award dated 29.03.2017.
2. The awarded amount in terms of the Arbitral Award is lying deposited with the Registrar-General, Delhi High Court.
3. I am of the view that the Arbitral Award is in the nature of a money-decree and the respondent should be entitled to enjoy the fruits of the same.
4. For the said reasons, subject to the respondent furnishing security including immovable property, to the satisfaction of the Registrar-General, the amount lying deposited with up to date accrued interest shall be released in favour of the respondent/its nominee.
5. List for hearing on 09.07.2025.

JASMEET SINGH, J

APRIL 16, 2025/sp

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)