



\$~28

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ O.M.P. 12/2017

**ARMY WELFARE HOUSING ORGANISATION**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. A.K. Tiwari, Mr. Rahul Burman,  
Advs.

versus

**MATHUR & KAPARE ASSOCIATES PVT LTD**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sudhanshu Batra, Sr. Adv. with  
Mr. Bhuvan Gugnani, Mr. Rupender  
Sharma, Ms. Nupur Mantoo, Advs.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH**

**ORDER**

%

**09.07.2025**

For further arguments, list on 29.08.2025 at 3:30 p.m.

**JASMEET SINGH, J**

**JULY 9, 2025/sp**