



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ O.M.P. 12/2017

ARMY WELFARE HOUSING ORGANISATION

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. A. K. Tewari, Ms. Yosha Dutt,
Mr. Rahul Burman & Mr. Ranjan Thakur
Advocates

versus

MATHUR & KAPARE ASSOCIATES PVT LTD

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sudhanshu Batra, Mr. Bhuvan
Gugnani, Ms. Nupur Mantoo, Mr. Rupender
Sharma, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

%

08.10.2025

At request of Mr. Tewari, learned counsel for the petitioner, re-notify
on 01.12.2025.

JASMEET SINGH, J

OCTOBER 8, 2025 / (MS)