



\$~1 (Original Side)

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ O.M.P. 12/2017

**ARMY WELFARE HOUSING ORGANISATION**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. A. K. Tewari, Mr. Rahul Burfnan  
and Yosha Dutt, Advs.

versus

**MATHUR & KAPARE ASSOCIATES PVT LTD** .....Respondent

Through: Mr.Sudhanshu Batra Sr.Adv  
Mr.Bhuvan Gugnani Mr.Rupender  
Sharma Advs

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH**

**ORDER**

%

**20.02.2026**

1. Mr. Tewari, learned counsel for the petitioner is yet to conclude his arguments.
2. Thereafter, learned senior counsel for the respondent is yet to commence his arguments.
3. Hence, the matter is released from part-heard.
4. List before Roster Bench on 10.03.2026.

**JASMEET SINGH, J**

**FEBRUARY 20, 2026/DM**