



\$~10

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ O.M.P. 12/2017

**ARMY WELFARE HOUSING ORGANISATION**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. A. K. Tewari, Ms. Yosha  
Dutt & Mr. Rahul Burman,  
Adv.

versus

**MATHUR & KAPARE ASSOCIATES PVT LTD**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sudhanshu Batra, Sr Adv.  
with Mr. Bhuvan Gugnani &  
Mr. Rupender Sharma, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN  
SHANKAR**

**ORDER**

**10.03.2026**

%

1. Learned counsel appearing for the parties seek and are granted a period of two weeks to file their Written Submissions in consonance with the Practice Directions issued by this Court.
2. Learned counsel for the parties are also at liberty to file their respective compilation of judgments along with the Written Submissions upon which they seek to place reliance.
3. At the request of learned counsel for the parties, list on 11.05.2026.

**HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.**  
**MARCH 10, 2026/ v/va/jk**